The Group’s business operation is to conduct research and development
which is why “R&D costs/Operating costs excluding impairment in%” is an
essential indicator as a measure of efficiency, and how much of the Group’s
costs relate to R&D.

The Group does not have a steady flow of income, with income generated
irregularly in connection with the signing of license agreements and
achievement of milestones. Therefore, the Group monitors performance
indicators such as equity ratio and equity per share in order to assess the
Group’s solvency and financial stability. These are monitored along with
the cash position and the various measures of cash flows shown in the
consolidated statement of cash flow.

2025 2024 2025 2024 2024
All amounts in KSEK unless specified Apr-Jun Apr-Jun Jan-Jun Jan-Jun Jan-Dec

Profit/loss for the period -1,691 -49,212 -10,038 -111,964 -233,890
Average number of shares before dilution 22,062,649 741,542 14,616,599 706,403 734,278

Earnings per share before dilution, SEK -0.08 -66.36 -0.69 -158.50 -318.53
Average number of shares after dilution 22,062,649 741,542 14,616,599 706,403 734,278

Earnings per share after dilution, SEK -0.08 -66.36 -0.69 -158.50 -318.53

Operating costs -22,666 -55,275 -71,511 -122,397 -288,853
Impairment of tangible assets and intangible assets 12,204 - 12,204 - -39,062

Operating costs excluding impairments -34,870 -55,275 -83,715 -122,397 -249,791
Reduce of administrative expenses 6,939 9,449 14,005 19,228 34,814
Reduce of depreciation 279 2,286 1,398 4,812 9,667

Research and development costs -27,652 -43,540 -68,312 -98,356 -205,311

R&D costs / Operating costs excluding impairments % 79% 79% 82% 80% 82%

Equity -34,729 -9,512 -34,729 -9,512 -130,588
Average number of shares before dilution 34,803,898 758,039 34,803,898 758,039 758,210

Equity per share before dilution, SEK -1.00 -12.55 -1.00 -12.55 -172.23
Average number of shares after dilution 34,803,898 758,039 34,803,898 758,039 758,210

Equity per share after dilution, SEK -1.00 -12.55 -1.00 -12.55 -172.23

Equity -34,729 -9,512 -34,729 -9,512 -130,588
Total assets 86,230 120,559 86,230 120,559 104,338

Equity ratio, % -40% -8% -40% -8% -125%

Cash and cash equivalents 33,895 77,507 33,895 77,507 64,310

Cash and cash equivalents at end of period 33,895 77,507 33,895 77,507 64,310

Per share information is based on the number of shares post reverse split.
For definitions, see the section “Financial definitions” on page 26.

28 | Alligator Bioscience AB | Interim report January – June 2025 Declaration of the Board of Directors and the CEO

The declaration of the
Board of Directors and the CEO

The Board and the CEO declare that this Interim report
provides a true and fair overview of Alligator’s and the Group’s
operations, positions and earnings and describes the material
risks and uncertainty factors faced by the Parent company
and the companies within the Group.